
r{

OAKCREEK
wrscoNstN

Publish 1,0 / 30 / 1,8 &. 1,1, / 6 / 1,8

CITY OF OAK CREEK

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

2020 Proposed Executive Draft Budget

Tuesday, Novemb er l9r 2019

7:00 pm

hearing on the 2020Proposed Executive Draft Budget. The puqpose of the public hearing is to solicit public comment on the Ciry's 2020 Annual Property Tax Levy and Budget.

Street, Oak Creek, rùØisconsin, during the houts of 7:30 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Dated this 23rd day of October,2019

s/ Catherine Roeske, City Clerk



GENERAL FUND 2020 Ptoposed Property Tax Levy

2018

Actual

2019

Budget

2019

Estimated

2020

Budget Change Taxing Fund

2017

Actual

2018

Actual

2019

Actual

2020

ProÞosed Change

Beeinnine Fund Balance fi 8,212,130 fi 8,426,053 $ 8,426,053 $ 1,1,,1.85.324

12,941.,1.85

3,602,939

1,273,054

1,,270,902

950,000

1.3,1.94,577

3,71.0,502

1.,236,790

1.,269,332

850,000

13,642,419

3,626,053

1,266,837

1,372,570

950,000

1,4,229,760

3,655,949

1.,390,936

1.,406,461

850,000

4.31,%

0.82%

9.79%

7.1,5%

0,00%13,116,163

2,21.7,859

5,91.5,042

1,48,228

1,731.,760

676,481

60,212

1,330,007

404,829

1.3,878,948

2,201,159

5,945,105

212,128

7,933,290

638,550

28,228

1,163,339

425,000

5.64%

9.640/o

r.48%

8.44%

7.40%

6.77Yo

7.02%

8.84%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

14,4r1,906

2,21.4,81.0

5,857,034

225,548

877,725

669,780

28,750

886,840

425,000

1.,072,525

25,000

General Fund

Paramedic @,MS) Fund

Solid \7aste Fund

Consolidated Dispatch Fund

Debt Service Fund

Revefiues

Taxes

Other Taxes

State Shared Revenues

Other Intergovernmental

Licenses and Permits

Charges for Services

Public Health and Safety

Commercial Revenues

Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties

Revenue Offset

Transfers

Total Revenues

Expenditures

General Government

Public Safety

Health & Human Services

Public Works

Culture, Recteation, & Libnry

Transfers Out

Revenues Over/(under)

Expenditures

ff 13,642,4L9 $

fi 2,457,1.56 $

5,945,105 $

207,999 $

fi 877,225 $

fi 627,300 $

fi 26,865 $

814,840 $

425,000 $

fi 746,631. $

14,000 $

Total Lew $ 19,878,080 fi 20,261,,731, ff 20,697,879 $ 27.532.906 4.03%

25 1 25,00027

lncluded in the 2020 Proposed Executive Draft Budget:

2 increase in the Storm Water Fee: 2019 = S37 & 2929 = $39

Total Direct General Obligation (GO) Debt $ 99,095,000

Total Direct GO Debt Per Capita S 2,738

Total Direct GO Debt as a Yo of EqualizedValue25708

5,981,898 $

10,999,168 $

428,177 $

5,032,987 $

1,160,577 $

1,809,978 $

71.

7,217,780

11.,372,950

488,265

5,373,322

1.,266,223

6,553,849

1.0,470,359

41.4,926

4,889,015

7,263,325

1B

7,631.,215

1.1,752,582

508,456

5,458,989

1.,343,676

74s $ 3.80%

5.73%

3.34%

4.1,4%

159%

6.720h

0.00%

2

Total Expenditures ff 25,41.1,785 ff 25,71.8,540 fi 23,59t,474 ff 26,694,91.8 3.80o/o

fi 21.3,923 $ fi 2,759,271. $

Ending Fund Balance fi 9,426,053 fi 8,426,053 ff 11,185,324 fi 11,185,324 32.75%

Equalized Value of Taxable Property 2018 S 3,492,653,000

GO Debt Outstanding as of October 14,2Ot9 S 99,095,000

Legal Debt Capacity (5% of Equalized Value) 5 174,632,650

Unused Margin of lndebtedness 5 75,537,650

Percent of Unused Margin of lndebtedness 43.26%



OTHER FUNDS 2078

Actual

2019

Budset

2019

Estimated

2020

Budset ChanEe

2018

Actual

2019

Budset

2019

Estimated

2020

BudEet ChanEe

OTHER FUNDS

Revenues

Special Revenue Funds

Solid \üØaste

Grants/Donations

WE Energies

Special Assessment

Economic Development

Low Intetest Loan

Health Insurance

Paramedic (EMS)

Storm lVater Utility

Police,A.s set Forfeiture

Consolidated Dispatch Services

Tourism Commission

Debt Service Funds

General Debt Service

Debt Amortizadon

TID #6

Captial Proiects Funds

Capital Projects

Developer Capital Ptojects

TID #7

TID #8

TID #10

TID #11

TTD #1,2

TiD #13

TID #14

TID #15

TID #16

r,377,573

91,582

2,256,931.

42,61.4

746,082

7,2s0,s90

5,485,612

91.7,173

56,871

L,701.,689

483,634

5,052,1.61. $

3,1.60,425 $

408,296 $

1,407,1.36 $

49,973 $

2,253,000 $

44,000 $

100,483 $

3,000 $

6,522,204 $

s,1.2s,700 $

941,270 $

15,075 $

1.,669,289 $

557,548 $

1.,403,277

51,973

2,253,000

50,000

101,583

6,366,099

5,1.81.,754

988,068

7,075

1,669,299

582,391.

3,771.,91.0 $

3,220,740 $

354,722 $

2,513,595

500

421,679

988,073

388,969

2,422,01.2

5,542,095

402,921,

2,857,500

1.,523,869

51,,973

2,253,000

45,000

87,224

3,000

6,549,268

5,229,435

1.,037,1.00

1.5,075

1.,711.,605

579,000

3,61.3,375

3,205,730

327,1,98

2,1.93,573

63,000

582,478

1,674,615

393,451

7,888,453

898,186

402,058

1,100,000

21.,648

209,51,8

8.30%

100.00%

0.000

2.270k

1,3.20%

0.00%

0.40%

2.02%

r0.18%

0.00%

2.53%

3.85%

1.51,%

1.21%

356%

13.200h

s30.00%

44.94%

7897%

6.98%

272.41.o/o

83.690/o

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

1,37 4,707

90,178

2,784,682

50,000

1.94,450

9,466,91.9

4,976,394

937,729

21,258

1.,642,645

420,963

6,471.,074 $

4,640,000 $

426,783 $

2,775,694 $

Q,236) ff

574,079 $

1.1.,1.73,057 $

290,495 $

16,679,407 $

1.,690,728 $

1.02,725 $

L7,507 $

17,1.87 $

43,668 $

1,405,858

40,61.1

2,21.8,403

1.02,848

3,000

5,962,200

5,1.25,700

869,309

15,000

l,669,2Bg

473,1,63

3,559,500 $

3,1.67,347 $

427,500 $

2,842,447

10,000

470,685

965,806

29r,212

2,018,445

5,755,000

102,500

1.,405,772

44,982

2,207,1.35

104,580

6,151,724

5,134,804

868,392

70,327

7,632,019

427,1.03

3,559,500 $

3,237,347 $

427,500 $

71.9,095 $

41.,820 $

519,288 $

904,1.60 $

297,706 $

6,429,945 $

s,s26,s76 $

182,500 $

4,934 $

2,500 $

2,950,031 $

1.,523,913

40,21.1

2,1.96,541

90,880

3,000

6,061,000

5,229,435

1.,004,21.8

15,000

1.,71.1.,605

526,797

3,543,L88

3,200,000

427,500

2,680,073

10,000

544,288

1.,367,207

297,706

7,370,878

71.9,576

402,500

1,091.,250

10,000

437,500

8.39%

100.00%

1.44%

0.00%

11.64%

0.00%

1.66%

2.02%

15.52%

0.00%

253%

11..34%

0.46%

1,.03%

0.00%

5.71,%

0.00%

1,5.64%

4156%

2.23o/o

265.1,8%

87.50o/o

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

Expenditures

Special Revenue Funds

Solid Waste $

Grants/Donations $

X/E Energies $

Special Assessment $

Economic Development $

Low Interest Loan $
Health Insurance $

Paramedic ( EMS) $

Stotm \Vater Utility $

Police '\
sset

Forfeiture $

Consolidated Dispatch Services $

Tourism Commission $

Debt Service Funds

General Debt Service $

Debt Amortization $

TID # 6 $

Captial Proiects Funds

CapítaI Ptojects $

DeveloperCapitalProjects $

TrD # 7 $
TrD # 8 $

TID # 10 $
TrD # 11 $
TrD # 1.2 $
TrD # 13 $
TrD # 1.4 $
TID # 15 $
TID # 16 $

s

7,51.6,324

10,289

382,349

1.1.,338,91.7

350,816

16,530,005

186,558

400,000

3,559,500 $

3,167,348 $

333,050 $

2,527,095

10,000

401.,882

935,71.3

367,787

2,1.1.8,191

5,507,31.7

401.,921.

TOTAL REVENUES fi 65,1.46,491. $ 38,018,482 fi 41.,545,225 fi 41,651,832 9.56% TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 66,2s0,087 $ 37.49s.81,7 fi 42,843,740 fi 40,494,166 8.00%

Beginning

1,/u207e

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

t2/31/2019

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

t2/3t/2020

Eqoity

Change in

Equity

72/3t/2020 Change

Beginning

t/7/201e

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

12/37/2079

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

t2/37/2020

Eq.rity

Change in

Eqoity

72/3u2o2o Change

o//
0%

Solid Waste

Grants/Donations

7E Energies

Special ,{.ssessment

Economic Development

Low Interest Loan

Health Insurance

Paramedic (EMS)

Stotm \'Xlater Urìlity

104,085

1,792,437

1,75,1,67

2,123,171.

884,548

7,825

858,749

109,892

101,590

1.,799,428

221,032

2,1,73,r71,

991,551

7,825

274,375

905,699

229,568

101,646

1.,91.1.,1.90

287,491

2,218,171

877,895

7,825

701.,643

905,699

262,450

56

1.1.,762

66,459

45,000

3,6s6)

487,268

0.06%

0.65%

30.07%

2.07%

0.41,%

0.00%

227.300h

0.00%

14.32%

26,572 $

255,715 $

3,1,08,827 $

81.,229 $

92,590 $

1,076,694) $

691.,487 $

4,294,861 $

549,753 $

9,965 $

1.82,937 $

4,903,321. $

39,909 $

981 $

992,781) fi

782,750 $

286,928 $

565,272 $

15,695 $

76,635 $

4,41.6,821. $

92,909 $

39,771. $

68s,373) $

878,495 $

804,503 $

743,882 $

5,730

1,06,302)

486,500)

53,000

38,190

307,408

95,745

51.7,575

178,610

57.50%

58.11.o

9.92%

132.80%

3892.97%

30.96%

1,2.230

t80.380h

31.60%

Debt Amortization $

TID # 6 $

Capital Projects $

Developer CapitalProjects $

TrD # 7 $
TrD # 8 $

TID # 10 $
TrD # 11 $
TrD # 12 $32,882



Beginning

utl2ote
Fund Balance

Est. Ending

t2/3U201e

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

t2/3U2020

Eqrrity

Change in

Eq.tity

12/31/2020 Change

Beginning

7/tl2019

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

n/31/2019

Fund Balance

Est. Ending

72/31/2020

Equiw

Change in

Eq.tity

72/31/2020 Change

Policc Asset Forfeiture

Cons olidated Dispatch Services

Tourism Commission

General Debt Service

702,675 $

91.,329 $

3',t 6,466 $

1,095,888) $

39,423 $

728,599 $

477,754 $

883,478) $

39,499 $

728,599 $

529,957 $

813,291) $

0.19%

0.00%

10.93%

7.94%

TrD # 13 $
TrD # 14 $
TrD # 15 $
TrD # 16 $

266,809 $

17,501) $

17,187) $

43,668) $

487,230 $

Q2,43s) fi

19,687) $

136,199) $

486,788 $

13,685) $

8,039) $

364,181) $

442)

8,750

71,649

Q27,982)

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

75

52,203

70,187


